

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1098 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, between lines 7 and 8, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 2 "SECTION 3. IC 9-19-10-3.5 IS ADDED TO THE INDIANA
- 3 CODE AS A NEW SECTION TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
- 4 JULY 1, 2004]: **Sec. 3.5. A vehicle may not be stopped by a law**
- 5 **enforcement officer based upon reasonable suspicion or probable**
- 6 **cause that a person in the vehicle has violated this chapter unless**
- 7 **the law enforcement officer has reasonable suspicion or probable**
- 8 **cause to believe that the operator of the vehicle or a passenger in**
- 9 **the vehicle has violated an infraction, other than an infraction**
- 10 **under this chapter, or committed a criminal offense."**

1 Page 6, line 12, delete "IC 9-19-10-2.5 IS" and insert "THE
2 FOLLOWING ARE".

3 Page 6, line 13, delete "." and insert ": IC 9-19-10-2.5; IC 9-19-10-3
4 (as amended by P.L.116-1998, SECTION 2 and as amended by
5 P.L.57-1998, SECTION 2).".

6 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
 (Reference is to HB 1098 as printed January 27, 2004.)

Representative Ruppel